PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XYLEM INDUSTRIES S.A R.L.	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYLEM EUROPE GMBH
Street Address:	BLEICHEPLATZ 6
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29621830
Application Number:	29621827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5926P150 & 5926P151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=5926P150-P151-Assign-NuncProTunc#page1.tif source=5926P150-P151-Assign-NuncProTunc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050041 FRAME: 0625 505619960

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PROTUNC

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Xylem Industries S.à r. l., having a principal place of business in Senningerberg, Luxembourg ("Assignor"), according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 049353, Frame 0514 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Design Patent as follows:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
29/621,830	October 11, 2017	Pump Motor Section

Assignor does hereby acknowledge that on December 28, 2018 it did sell, assign, and transfer to: Xylem Europe GmbH, having a principal place of business at Bleicheplatz 6, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Design Patent, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Patent for said improvements in its own and any co-owner's name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Xylem Industries S.à r. l.

Date: 29 July 2019

By: Name:

Pascale Wagner Title:

Manager

Ellen Hermans

Manager

Docket No. 5926.P150 and P151

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PROTUNC

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Xylem Industries S.à r. l., having a principal place of business in Senningerberg, Luxembourg ("Assignor"), according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel <u>049353</u>, Frame <u>0545</u> is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Design Patent as follows:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
29/621,827	October 11, 2017	Pump Flange and Primer

Assignor does hereby acknowledge that on December 28, 2018 it did sell, assign, and transfer to: Xylem Europe GmbH, having a principal place of business at Bleicheplatz 6, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Design Patent, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Patent for said improvements in its own and any co-owner's name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Xylem Industries S.à r. l.

Date: 28 feet 2019

Name: Title:

Pascale Wagner

Manager

Ellen Hermans

Manager

Docket No. 5926.P150 and P151

PATENT REEL: 050041 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 08/13/2019